



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

BLAPL No. 9958 of 2024

Shasanka Sekhar Martha

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Behera, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opposite Party

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE R.K. PATTANAİK

ORDER

15.01.2025

Order No.

02.

List this matter along with BLAPL No. 10090 of 2024 on
30th January, 2025.

(R.K. Pattanaik)
Judge