



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

Bishnupriya Jagadevray

(In BLAPL No.10090 of 2024)

Shasankar Sekhar Martha

(In BLAPL No.9958 of 2024)

... Petitioners

None

-versus-

State of Odisha

... Opposite Party

Mr. M.R. Patra, Addl. PP

Mr. S.K. Bhanjadeo, Advocate, (informant)

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)26.03.2026

Order No.

05.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).

2. None appears for the petitioners at the time of call, but Mr. Sanjib Kumar Bhanjadeo, learned counsel for the informant is present. This is a bail application of the year 2024. It, therefore, presupposes that the petitioners are not interested to prosecute the matter and this Court does not find any reason to adjourn the matter.

3. Hence, these two bail applications stands dismissed for non-prosecution. The petitioners are, however, at liberty to revive their bail applications by showing sufficient cause for non-appearance.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge